Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
SolidMatrix® Surface Mount Fuses
QF0603F Series (Automotive Grade, 0603 Size)
• Automotive grade with AEC-Q200 Rev.E qualification
• Multilayer monolithic structure with glass ceramic body and
silver fusing element
• Silver termination with nickel and pure-tin solder plating,

Features:
Clearing Time Characteristics: Shape and Dimensions:
Ordering Information:
Agency Approval:
Applications:
1. Measured at ≤ 10% rated current and 25oC ambient.        2. Melting I2t at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.       3. Black Marking Character Code.
Part Number
Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(V DC)
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
Marking3
QF0603F1A00T 1.0
63  35A @63V DC
0.150 0.0132 E
QF0603F1A50T 1.5 0.063 0.043 G
QF0603F2A00T 2.0
32
0.044 0.070 I
35A @32V DC
QF0603F2A50T 2.5 0.034 0.103 J
QF0603F3A00T 3.0 0.025 0.183 K
QF0603F3A50T 3.5 0.024 0.306 L
QF0603F4A00T 4.0 0.019 0.508 M
QF0603F5A00T 5.0 0.013 0.810 N
QF0603F6A00T 6.0 24 35A @24V DC 0.010 1.120 O
• Communications & Networks
• Battery management systems
• Infotainment systems
• Under-the-hood applications
W L
T
B
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
0.0001
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
1 10 100
P
re
-a
rc
in
g
Ti
m
e£
S̈£
©
Current（A）
Average Pre-arcing Time Curves:
SolidMatrix® Surface Mount Fuses
QF0603F Series (Automotive Grade, 0603 Size)
P
re
-a
rc